Government Officials and Employees in Conventions, 

Seminars, Conferences, Symposia and Similar Non-Training 

Gathering Sponsored by Non-Government Organizations and 

Private Institutions

NBC No. 596 dated January 20, 2025

• An amount not exceeding Two Thousand Eight hundred Pesos (₱2,800) per 

day per participant shall be allowed to serve as a registration or participation 

fee to authorized government officials and employees who shall participate in 

conventions, seminars, conferences, symposia, and such other activities 

conducted by non-government organizations or private institutions in the